E SERIES
E Series
40 Ω Series Flow Control (and Check) Valves
■   40 Ω Series
       Proportional Electro-Hydraulic Flow Control (and Check) Valves
Since the preselected flow rate continuously varies in proportion to
the current input to the valve, the system flow rate can be remote-
controlled as desired by regulating the amplifier current output.
Further, since pressure and temperature compensation functions are
provided, the preselected flow rate is not affected by pressure (load)
or temperature (fluid viscosity).
This valve is ideal for use where actuator startup, stop and speed
changes are to be implemented without producing a shock. Note that
this valve is used in conjuction with the applicable power amplifier.
■   Specification
■   Model Number Designation
                  Model Number
Description
EF※G02-
 10
 30 EF※G-03-
660
1125 EF※G-06-250
EF※G-10-500
Max. Operating
Pres.                      Kgf/cm2
210
Metered Flow Adjustment
Range                   L/min.
10 : 0.3-10
30 : 0.3-30
60 : 2-60
125 : 2-125
3-250 5-500
Min. Differential *1
Pres.                      Kgf/cm2
6 10 13 20
Free Flow
(EFCG Models)    L/min.
40 130 280 550
Rated Current       mA 600 700
Coil Resistance     Ω 45
Hysteresis Less than 5% Less than 7%
Repeatability Less than 1%
Mass                     Kg. 8.2 12.5 25 51
*1 Min. Pressure difference required between inlet and outlet ports to maintain function as pressure compensator.
Note: If the model with pressure compensator stroke adjustment screw is to be
used, consult YUKEN representative in advance.
0
M
EFG-※ EFCG-※
Graphic Symbol
F EF G -02 -10 -31
Special
Seals**
Series
Number
Type of
Mounting
Valve
Size
Max. Metered Flow
L/min.
Design
Number
F: Special
Seals for
Phosphate
Ester Type
Fluid
(Omit if not
required)
EF:
Proportional electro-
Hydraulic Flow Control
Valve G:
Sub-Plate
Mounting
02
10 : 10
30 : 30
31
03
60 : 60
125 : 125
26